

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12498/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CRP No.546/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GEETHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.ANANDAN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kr. Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that their clients may be asked to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to the Madras High Court at Chennai to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of their matrimonial disputes.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of

2

the Madras High Court at Chennai on 14.02.2012.

Incharge, Mediation Centre, Madras High Court shall send a report to this Court within next four weeks.

List the case on 26.03.2012.

In the meanwhile, the respondent shall pay maintenance to the petitioners at the rate of rupees fifteen

thousand per month. For January, 2012, the amount shall be paid within next seven days and for all succeeding months the amount shall be paid by seventh of each month. This direction shall remain operative till further orders.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master